Medium Voltage (MV)
Accessories Catalog
Linking Accessories to Cable Solutions
2
Table of Contents
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com

SECTION TWO – TERMINATIONS
MV 1/C Coldfit™ Termination
Ordering Information
Part No. Cable Range
(Insulation Diameter)
# of
Sheds 5kV 100% 5kV 133% /
8kV 100% 8kV 133% 15kV 100% 15kV 133%
PICT15X1-CF 0.57" to
 0.98"
14.5 mm
to 25 mm None 1/0
to 3/0
#1 AWG
to 3/0
#1 AWG
to 3/0
#2 AWG
to 3/0
#2 AWG
to 3/0
PICT15X2-CF 0.67"  to
 1.10"
17 mm
to 28 mm None   4/0 to
250 kcm
3/0 to
250 kcm
1/0 to
250 kcm
#1 AWG to 250
kcm
#2 AWG to
250 kcm
PICT15X3-CF 0.85"  to
 1.50"
21.5 mm
to 38 mm None 350 kcm to
500 kcm
250 kcm to
500 kcm
4/0 to
500 kcm
4/0 to
500 kcm
2/0 to
500 kcm
PICT15X5-CF 1.08"  to
 1.97"
27.5 mm
to 50 mm None 750 kcm to
1000 kcm
750 kcm to
 1000 kcm
500 kcm to
 1000 kcm
350 kcm to
 750 kcm
350 kcm to
 750 kcm
PICT15X6-CF 1.41" to
 2.56"
36 mm
to 65 mm None
Larger

Replace X with M for Copper Tape Shielded Cables
Replace X with L for LC Shielded Cables
Ordering Information
14
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
ACS-0002-0422 Revision 1
SECTION THREE – CONNECTORS & LUGS
Aluminum & Copper Compression Connectors
Prysmian can supply a complete kit that can also include connectors.
Both aluminum and copper are available.
Non-standard sizes available upon request.
Aluminum Compression Connectors
Part Number Fits Conductor
2 - AL #2 AWG
1/0 - AL 1/0 - AWG
2/0 - AL 2/0 - AWG
3/0 - AL 3/0 - AWG
4/0 - AL 4/0 - AWG
250 - AL 250 - MCM
350 - AL 350 - MCM
500 - AL 500 - MCM
750 - AL 750 - MCM
1000 - AL 1000 - MCM
1250 - AL 1250 - MCM
Aluminum Compression 2-Hole Lugs
Part Number Fits Conductor
2 - AL2L #2 AWG
1/0 - AL2L 1/0 - AWG
2/0 - AL2L 2/0 - AWG
3/0 - AL2L 3/0 - AWG
4/0 - AL2L 4/0 - AWG
250 - AL2L 250 - MCM
350 - AL2L 350 - MCM
500 - AL2L 500 - MCM
750 - AL2L 750 - MCM
1000 - AL2L 1000 - MCM
1250 - AL2L 1250 - MCM
Copper Compression Connectors
Part Number Fits Conductor
2 - CU #2 AWG
1/0 - CU 1/0 - AWG
2/0 - CU 2/0 - AWG
3/0 - CU 3/0 - AWG
4/0 - CU 4/0 - AWG
250 - CU 250 - MCM
350 - CU 350 - MCM
500 - CU 500 - MCM
750 - CU 750 - MCM
1000 - CU 1000 - MCM
1250 - CU 1250 - MCM
Copper Compression 2-Hole Lugs
Part Number Fits Conductor
2 - CU2L #2 AWG
1/0 - CU2L 1/0 - AWG
2/0 - CU2L 2/0 - AWG
3/0 - CU2L 3/0 - AWG
4/0 - CU2L 4/0 - AWG
250 - CU2L 250 - MCM
350 - CU2L 350 - MCM
500 - CU2L 500 - MCM
750 - CU2L 750 - MCM
1000 - CU2L 1000 - MCM
1250 - CU2L 1250 - MCM
Aluminum
Compression